full distribution Luminaire
EnergyMax® Intersect™
C O L U M B I A  L I G H T I N G  E N E R G Y  S O L U T I O N S
32 C O L U M B I A  L I G H T I N G  E N E R G Y  S O L U T I O N S E M I  »  F ull    D istribution            L uminaire
Energymax® Intersect™ Full distribution luminaire
The EnergyMax® Intersect is a 2-lamp, energy-efficient, louvered luminaire designed to provide
full distribution and energy savings in a crisp new look. As with other EnergyMax® energy saving
products, Intersect’s ballast is tuned to provide the perfect balance between light output and

32W T8
76 C O L U M B I A  L I G H T I N G  E N E R G Y  S O L U T I O N S E M I  »  F ull    D istribution            L uminaire
Ordering GuideLamp and ballast Example EMI24-232G-E104u
1	Footcandle calculations were based on 8' × 10' mounting centers in a 60' × 60' room with 9' ceilings, 2.5' workplane height and 80/50/20 reflectances.
LDD = .90 and LLD = .95.
Test Watts, Delivered Maintained Lumens per Watt, Maintained Footcandles, and Watts per sq. ft.1
EMI
Size
22 2' × 2' 3
24 2' × 4'
Ballast
E Electronic T8, 0.88 Ballast Factor,
Instant Start
ESD Electronic T8, 0.88 Ballast Factor,
Step Dimming, Programmed
Start 1
ELW Electronic T8, 0.77 Ballast Factor,
Low Wattage, Instant Start
EHL Electronic T8, 1.18 Ballast Factor,
High Wattage, Instant Start
E104 Electronic T8, 1.04 Ballast Factor,
Instant Start 2 (N/A 1-Lamp)
ESD104 Electronic T8, 1.04 Ballast Factor,
Step Dimming, Programmed
Start 1, 2
EP104 Electronic T8, 1.04 Ballast Factor,
Programmed Start 2
EP Electronic T5, T5HO, or T8,
Programmed Start
EP95 Electronic T5, 0.95 Ballast Factor,
Programmed Start (N/A T5HO,
1-Lamp)
ESD95 Electronic T5, 0.95 Ballast Factor,
Step Dimming, Programmed
Start (N/A T5HO, 1-Lamp)
EP115 Electronic T5, 1.15 Ballast Factor,
Programmed Start (N/A T5HO,
1-Lamp)
ESD115 Electronic T5, 1.15 Ballast Factor,
Step Dimming, Programmed
Start (N/A T5HO, 1-Lamp)
ESD80 Electronic T5HO, 0.80 Ballast
Factor, Step Dimming,
Programmed Start (2-Lamp
54W only)
ETT Electronic Twin Tube, Instant
Start (specify voltage)
EPTT Electronic Twin Tube,
Programmed Start
Voltage
U 120V-277V
347 347V2
Options
FO730 30K 70CRI T8 Lamps Installed
FO735 35K 70CRI T8 Lamps Installed
FO741 41K 70CRI T8 Lamps Installed
FO830 30K 80CRI T8 Lamps Installed
FO835 35K 80CRI T8 Lamps Installed
FO841 41K 80CRI T8 Lamps Installed
FO28830 30K 80CRI 28W T8 Lamps Installed 4
FO28835 35K 80CRI 28W T8 Lamps Installed 4
FO28841 41K 80CRI 28W T8 Lamps Installed 4
FOH830 30K High Lumen T8 Lamps Installed
FOH835 35K High Lumen T8 Lamps Installed
FOH841 41K High Lumen T8 Lamps Installed
F5830 30K 80CRI T5 or T5HO Lamps Installed
F5835 35K 80CRI T5 or T5HO Lamps Installed
F5841 41K 80CRI T5 or T5HO Lamps Installed
F5H830 30K High Lumen T5 Lamps Installed
F5H835 35K High Lumen T5 Lamps Installed
F5H841 41K High Lumen T5 Lamps Installed
C388 3-Wire Flex
C488 4-Wire Flex